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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:219
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009
LIQUIDITY IN POWER SECTOR
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the financial stimulus package announced by the Government will bring about more liquidity in the power sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the extent to which this is likely to help the fund requirements of the power sector in the Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) : The extent to which the measures have helped the fund requirements of the power sector in the Eleventh Five Year Plan, is not quantifiable.
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